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SUN MON TUE WED THUR FRI SAT

9:45 Church
Transportation
(FP)
1:00 Piano Selections
By Brenda (FL)
1:00 Poker (GR)
1:30 Mexican Train (GR)
6:30 Movie: A League of their
Own (TH)

Mother's Day
1:00 Poker (GR)
1:30 Mexican Train
(GR)
6:30 Movie: Notting Hill (TH)

9:45 Church
Transportation
(FP)

1:00 Piano Selections
By Brenda (FL)

1:00 Poker (GR)

1:30 Mexican Train (GR)

(TH)

1:00 Poker (GR)

1:30 Mexican Train
(GR)

6:30 Movie: The Burbs

9:30 Wegmans/Weis
(FP)

10:30 Catholic Services

(TH)

Fox Fitness (DR)

LCR (GR)

Mini Happy Hour (FL)

Bible Study (L)

9:30 Wegmans/Weis
(FP)

Catholic Services
(TH)

Bank Of Choice (FP)
Fox Fitness (DR)
Quarter Bingo (GR)
Bible Study (L)

10:30
11:00

Wegmans/Weis
(FP)

Catholic Services
(TH)

Fox Fitness (DR)
Craft (WR)

Bible Study with Pastor
Rick Edmonds (L)

6:30 Movie: Our Souls at Night

9:30
10:30

Wegmans/Weis (FP)
Catholic Services 2 2
(TH)

Bank Of Choice (FP)

Blood Pressure Clinic by
Easton Home Health (FL)
Easton Home Health
Presentation (FL)

Fox Fitness (DR)

Price Is Right (GR)

Bible Study with Pastor Rick

11:00
1:00

1:30
2:00

3:00
6:00

Memorial Day
9:30 Wegmans/Weis
(FP)
10:30 Catholic Services
(TH)
11:00 BBQ Picnic Lunch (DR)
11:00 Pick up dinner to go (DR)

Edmonds (L)
29

10:00
1:30

6:00

Coffee Bar (FL)
Maintenance /
Housekeeping
Director's Meeting
(FL)

Stretch with Cathy (DR)
Happy Hour "Kentucky
Derby” with Entertainment
by Chuck Rissmiller (FL)
Sequence (GR)

y

10:00
1:00

1:30
2:00
3:00

6:00

Coffee Bar (FL)
Blood Pressure
Clinic (Life Spring)
(FL)

Marketing Meeting (FL)
Stretch with Cathy (DR)
Happy Hour with
Entertainment by Shep (FL)
Sequence (GR)

10:00
10:00

1:30

2:00
3:00

6:00

Coffee Bar (FL)
Voting at Hanover
Township
Community Center
(FP)

Executive & Business Office
Director's Meeting (FL)
Stretch with Cathy (DR)

CID Happy Hour with
Entertainment by John Bauer
(FL)

Sequence (GR)

10:00
1:30

2:00
3:00

6:00

Coffee Bar (FL)
Dietary Director's
Meeting (FL)
Stretch with Cathy
(DR)

Happy Hour with
Entertainment by Rob
Ballonoff (FL)
Sequence (GR)

10:00
2:00

3:00
6:00

10:00 Protestant Service 10:00 Thankful Thursday Cinco de Mayo 1:15 Wii Bowling (TH)
(TH) (FL) 4 10:30 First Friday 5 2:30 Wii Bowling (TH)
11:00 Cheesecake 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) Catholic Services 6:00 Pinochle (GR)
Factory (King of 2:00 Social Stitchers (TH) 6:30 Movie:
Prussia) (FP) (GR) 1:00 Salvation Army Thrift Store Transatlantic (TH)
3:00 Bunco (GR) 3:00 Popcorn & A Show (TH) (FP)
6:00 Pinochle (GR) 6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game 2:00 Bingo (DR)
(GR) 3:00 Happy Hour " Cinco De
Mayo" (FL)
Protestant Service 10:00 Thankful Thursday 10:30 Newsletter Group 1:15 Wii Bowling (TH)
(TH) (FL) (TH) 1 2 2:30 Wii Bowling (TH)
DAT'S Grill & Ice 1:00 Ice Cream Social 11:00 Fast Food 6:00 Pinochle (GR)
Cream (FP) (FL) Restaurants (FP) 6:30 Movie: The Birds
2:00 Walmart / TJ Maxx (FP) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 2:00 Bingo (DR) (TH)
3:00 Chat It Up (GR) 3:00 Popcorn & A Show (TH) 3:00 Happy Hour (FL) 6:30 Movie: The Ranch (TH)
6:00 Pinochle (GR) 6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game
(GR)
10:00 Protestant Service 10:00 Thankful Thursday 1:00 Aldi's / Valley 1:15 Wii Bowling (TH)
(TH) 1 7 (FL) Farm (FP) 2:30 Wii Bowling (TH)
11:00 Boscov's /Palmer 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 1:00 Wind Creek Casino 6:00 Pinochle (GR)
Mall (FP) 2:00 Social Stitchers & Outlets (FP) 6:30 Movie: Born on the
11:00 Resident Showcase (FL) (GR) 2:00 Bingo (DR) 4th of July (TH)
4:00 Henry's Salt of the Sea (FP) 3:00 Popcorn & A Show (TH) 3:00 Happy Hour (FL)
6:00 Pinochle (GR) 6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game
(GR)
1:00 Penn's Peak Trip 10:00 Thankful Thursday 10:30 Newsletter Group 1:15 Wii Bowling (TH)
(FP) (FL) (TH) 2:30 Wii Bowling (TH)
10:00 Protestant Service 1:30 Bead Buddies (WR) 11:00 Pizza Joes Italian 6:00 Pinochle (GR)
(TH) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) Restaurant (FP) 6:30 Movie: Parenthood
2:00 Cultivating Culture Kitchen 3:00 Popcorn & A Show (TH) 2:00 Bingo (DR) (TH)
Garden (WP) 4:00 Golden Girls Dinner (FL) 2:00 Dollar Tree (25th St.) (FP)

6:00 Pinochle (GR)

Coffee Bar (FL)
Stretch with Cathy
(DR)

Happy Hour (FL)
Sequence (GR)

30

4:00
6:00

Good Fellas Dinner (FL)
Hand & Foot Card Game
(GR)

3:00 Happy Hour (FL)

6

10:00 Protestant Service
11:00 City View Diner
(FP)

2:00 Target / Christmas Tree
Shop (FP)

Fireside Trivia (FL)
Pinochle (GR)

3:00
6:00

Doctor Dates:

Dr. Rai May 3 & 17

Dr. Beagell May 1 &15

On Site Dermatology May 26
Cheryl Delfino Audiologist
May 16

Health Network Labs
May 2, 16, & 30

Church Transportation:

Is on the first & third Sundays of
the month.

Please sign up in the fireside
lounge.

LOCATION KEY

DR - Dining Room
FL - Fireside Lounge
Front Porch
Game Room
Theater
Walking Path
Wellness Room

FP -
GR -
TH -
WP -
WR -

May 2023

Please turn to channel 98 for all updates or changes.




