	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT
		9:30 Wegmans/Weis (FP) 10:30 Catholic Services (TH) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 3:00 LCR (GR) 3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) 6:00 Bible Study (L)	10:00 Coffee Bar (FL) 1:30 Maintenance / Housekeeping Director's Meeting (FL) 2:00 Stretch with Cathy (DR) 3:00 Happy Hour "Kentucky Derby" with Entertainment by Chuck Rissmiller (FL) 6:00 Sequence (GR)	10:00 Protestant Service (TH) 11:00 Cheesecake Factory (King of Prussia) (FP) 3:00 Bunco (GR) 6:00 Pinochle (GR)	10:00 Thankful Thursday (FL) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 2:00 Social Stitchers (GR) 3:00 Popcorn & A Show (TH) 6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game (GR)	Cinco de Mayo 10:30 First Friday Catholic Services (TH) 1:00 Salvation Army Thrift Store (FP) 2:00 Bingo (DR) 3:00 Happy Hour " Cinco De Mayo" (FL)	1:15 Wii Bowling (TH) 2:30 Wii Bowling (TH) 6:00 Pinochle (GR) 6:30 Movie: Transatlantic (TH)
	9:45 Church Transportation (FP) 1:00 Piano Selections By Brenda (FL) 1:00 Poker (GR) 1:30 Mexican Train (GR) 6:30 Movie: A League of their Own (TH)	9:30 Wegmans/Weis (FP) 10:30 Catholic Services (TH) 11:00 Bank Of Choice (FP) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 3:00 Quarter Bingo (GR) 6:00 Bible Study (L)	10:00 Coffee Bar (FL) 1:00 Blood Pressure Clinic (Life Spring) (FL) 1:30 Marketing Meeting (FL) 2:00 Stretch with Cathy (DR) 3:00 Happy Hour with Entertainment by Shep (FL) 6:00 Sequence (GR)	10:00 Protestant Service (TH) 11:00 DAT'S Grill & Ice Cream (FP) 2:00 Walmart / TJ Maxx (FP) 3:00 Chat It Up (GR) 6:00 Pinochle (GR)	10:00 Thankful Thursday (FL) 1:00 Ice Cream Social (FL) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 3:00 Popcorn & A Show (TH) 6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game (GR)	10:30 Newsletter Group (TH) 11:00 Fast Food Restaurants (FP) 2:00 Bingo (DR) 3:00 Happy Hour (FL)	1:15 Wii Bowling (TH) 2:30 Wii Bowling (TH) 6:00 Pinochle (GR) 6:30 Movie: The Birds (TH) 6:30 Movie: The Ranch (TH)
3*	Mother's Day 1:00 Poker (GR) 1:30 Mexican Train (GR) 6:30 Movie: Notting Hill (TH)	9:30 Wegmans/Weis (FP) 10:30 Catholic Services (TH) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 3:00 Craft (WR) 6:00 Bible Study with Pastor Rick Edmonds (L)	10:00 Coffee Bar (FL) 10:00 Voting at Hanover Township Community Center (FP) 1:30 Executive & Business Office Director's Meeting (FL) 2:00 Stretch with Cathy (DR) 3:00 CID Happy Hour with Entertainment by John Bauer (FL) 6:00 Sequence (GR)	10:00 Protestant Service (TH) 11:00 Boscov's /Palmer Mall (FP) 11:00 Resident Showcase (FL) 4:00 Henry's Salt of the Sea (FP) 6:00 Pinochle (GR)	10:00 Thankful Thursday (FL) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 2:00 Social Stitchers (GR) 3:00 Popcorn & A Show (TH) 6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game (GR)	1:00 Aldi's / Valley Farm (FP) 1:00 Wind Creek Casino & Outlets (FP) 2:00 Bingo (DR) 3:00 Happy Hour (FL)	1:15 Wii Bowling (TH) 2:30 Wii Bowling (TH) 6:00 Pinochle (GR) 6:30 Movie: Born on the 4th of July (TH)
2000	9:45 Church Transportation (FP) 1:00 Piano Selections By Brenda (FL) 1:00 Poker (GR) 1:30 Mexican Train (GR) 6:30 Movie: Our Souls at Night (TH)	9:30 Wegmans/Weis (FP) 10:30 Catholic Services (TH) 11:00 Bank Of Choice (FP) 1:00 Blood Pressure Clinic by Easton Home Health Presentation (FL) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 3:00 Price Is Right (GR) 6:00 Bible Study with Pastor Rick Edmonds (L)	10:00 Coffee Bar (FL) 1:30 Dietary Director's Meeting (FL) 2:00 Stretch with Cathy (DR) 3:00 Happy Hour with Entertainment by Rob Ballonoff (FL) 6:00 Sequence (GR)	1:00 Penn's Peak Trip (FP) 10:00 Protestant Service (TH) 2:00 Cultivating Culture Kitchen Garden (WP) 6:00 Pinochle (GR)	10:00 Thankful Thursday (FL) 1:30 Bead Buddies (WR) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 3:00 Popcorn & A Show (TH) 4:00 Golden Girls Dinner (FL) 4:00 Good Fellas Dinner (FL) 6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game (GR)	10:30 Newsletter Group (TH) 11:00 Pizza Joes Italian Restaurant (FP) 2:00 Bingo (DR) 2:00 Dollar Tree (25th St.) (FP) 3:00 Happy Hour (FL)	1:15 Wii Bowling (TH) 2:30 Wii Bowling (TH) 6:00 Pinochle (GR) 6:30 Movie: Parenthood (TH)
	1:00 Poker (GR) 1:30 Mexican Train (GR) 6:30 Movie: The Burbs	Memorial Day 9:30 Wegmans/Weis (FP) 10:30 Catholic Services (TH) 11:00 BBQ Picnic Lunch (DR) 11:00 Pick up dinner to go (DR)	10:00 Coffee Bar (FL) 2:00 Stretch with Cathy (DR) 3:00 Happy Hour (FL) 6:00 Sequence (GR)	10:00 Protestant Service (TH) 11:00 City View Diner (FP) 2:00 Target / Christmas Tree Shop (FP) 3:00 Fireside Trivia (FL) 6:00 Pinochle (GR)	Doctor Dates: Dr. Rai May 3 & 17 Dr. Beagell May 1 &15 On Site Dermatology May 26 Cheryl Delfino Audiologist May 16	Health Network Labs May 2, 16, & 30 Church Transportation: Is on the first & third Sundays of the month. Please sign up in the fireside lounge.	LOCATION KEY DR - Dining Room FL - Fireside Lounge FP - Front Porch GR - Game Room TH - Theater WP - Walking Path WR - Wellness Room

May 2023

Please turn to channel 98 for all updates or changes.

